
AMA MOTOCLIMB SUPER SERIES                                  
GOLDEN STATE NATIONAL
TRACY, CA
ROUND 2 OF 4 - APRIL 6, 2025

OVERALL           

PRO STOCK NAME MOTO 1

1 Joseph Allnutt 10

2 Jon Wolfson 9

3 Robert Wilson 8

4 Joe Shipman 7

5 Logan Mead 6

6 Logan Cipala 5

7 Josh Mouzakis 4

8 Jaret Finch 3

9 Cameron Helfrick 2 OVERALL NAME POINTS

10 Dylan Martin 1 1 Jon Wolfson 33
VERTICROSS NAME MOTO 1 2 Joe Shipman 30

1 Josh Mouzakis 10 3 Logan Cipala 28

2 Cameron Helfrick 9 4 Logan Mead 28

3 Joe Shipman 8 5 Robert Wilson 28

4 Robert Wilson 7 6 Tristan Alexander 24

T.5 Jon Wolfson 6 7 Jake Anstett 20

T.5 Logan Mead 6 8 Joseph Allnutt 15

T.5 Logan Cipala 6 9 Peter Krunich 14

T.5 Ryan Wyatt 6 10 Josh Mouzakis 14

T.9 Joseph Allnutt 5 11 Dylan Martin 12

T.9 Kenny Ingalls 5 12 Shane Speed 12

T.9 Tristan Alexander 5 13 Cameron Helfrick 11

T.9 Austin Brooking 5 14 Mark Braden 10

T.9 Dexter HoenhouseHoenhouse 5 15 Dexter Hoenhause 9

T.9 Phillip Allen 5 16 Jaret Finch 8

T.9 Dylan Lawlor 5 17 Kevin Newman 8
T.9 Jaret Finch 5 18 Joel Falde 7

19 Ryan Wyatt 7
PRO OPEN NAME MOTO 2 20 David Aguirre 6

1 Jake Anstett 20 21 Phillip Allen 5

2 Tristan Alexander 19 22 Austin Brooking 5

3 Jon Wolfson 18 23 Dexter HoenhouseHoenhouse 5

4 Logan Cipala 17 24 Kenny Ingalls 5

5 Logan Mead 16 25 Dylan Lawlor 5

6 Joe Shipman 15 26 Curtis Riggins 5

7 Peter Krunich 14 27 Edward Kelly 4

8 Robert Wilson 13 28 Tyler Zahn 3

9 Shane Speed 12 29 John DeStefano 2

10 Dylan Martin 11 30

11 Mark Braden 10

12 Dexter Hoenhause 9

13 Kevin Newman 8

14 Joel Falde 7

15 David Aguirre 6

16 Curtis Riggins 5

17 Edward Kelly 4

18 Tyler Zahn 3

19 John DeStefano 2

20 Ryan Wyatt 1
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AMA MOTOCLIMB SUPER SERIES                                  
GOLDEN STATE NATIONAL
TRACY, CA
ROUND 2 OF 4 - APRIL 6, 2025

PRO OPEN           
FIRST ROUND SECOND ROUND

POS. AMA # # NAME BIKE CC CITY
STAT

E
DISTANCE 

(FT) 
TIME 
(SEC) 

DISTANCE 
(FT)

TIME 
(SEC)

BEST 
DISTANCE

BEST 
TIME

GAP POINTS

1 531174 9 Jake Anstett KTM 1190 Port Angeles WA 14.559 14.029 14.029 - 20
2 2973025 566 Tristan Alexander GAS 1190 Laurel MT 15.818 14.459 14.459 0.430 19
3 1017252 1 Jon Wolfson SUZ 750 Livermore CA 14.998 14.499 14.499 0.470 18
4 742855 895 Logan Cipala BLL 1190 Ellsworth WI 14.889 14.676 14.676 0.647 17
5 968753 14 Logan Mead KTM 1290 Oakley CA 491.00 15.074 15.074 1.045 16
6 758012 119 Joe Shipman SUZ 1000 Cottonwood CA 17.401 15.246 15.246 1.217 15
7 478943 220 Peter Krunich KTM 1290 Tracy CA 18.238 15.377 15.377 1.348 14
8 606755 231 Robert Wilson GAS 1290 Vacaville CA OB 15.402 15.402 1.373 13
9 5083611 391 Shane Speed YAM 1200 Valley Springs CA 17.875 15.857 15.857 1.828 12
10 254966 131 Dylan Martin HON 1000 Linden ca CA 456.00 16.055 16.055 2.026 11
11 617790 465 Mark Braden KTM 1290 Livermore CA 16.478 16.345 16.345 2.316 10
12 2321009 110 Dexter Hoenhause BLL 1125 Lisbon ND 17.760 16.649 16.649 2.620 9
13 5146490 352 Kevin Newman KTM 1290 Livermore CA 17.812 16.714 16.714 2.685 8

14 600948 31 Joel Falde KTM 1190 Ellsworth WI 18.975 16.733 16.733 2.704 7

15 421340 212 Kenny Ingalls HON 1000 Foresthill CA OB 17.370 17.370 3.341 6

16 5084365 524 David Aguirre KTM 890 Hollister CA 260.00 17.509 17.509 3.480 5

17 875112 563 Curtis Riggins SUZ 750 Valley Springs CA 19.131 18.215 18.215 4.186 4

18 5085719 80 Edward Kelly SUZ 1428 El Granada CA 18.603 18.225 18.225 4.196 3

19 959525 11 Tyler Zahn KTM 950 Oakley CA 18.445 496.00 18.445 4.416 2

20 5006304 626 John DeStefano HON 1200 Tracy CA 18.568 19.168 18.568 4.539 1

21 5124748 103 Ryan Wyatt SUZ 1127 Rocky View AB 434.00 18.658 18.658 4.629

22 1066677 437 Travis Holder YAM 700 Oakdale CA 18.838 19.884 18.838 4.809

23 5150549 102 Cameron Helfrick YAM 850 Livermore CA 19.442 19.164 19.164 5.135

24 5131147 56 Nicholas Scarlett HON 600 New Plymouth ID 494.00 19.475 19.475 5.446

25 2445491 8 Patrick Johnson SUZ 1100 Hollister CA 19.897 21.268 19.897 5.868

26 5085607 340 Brent Kinberg SUZ 1200 Cave Junction OR OB 20.689 20.689 6.660

27 428222 49 Kirk Mueller SUZ 1100 La Valle WI OB 21.973 21.973 7.944

28 2211331 349 Kaly Mueller KTM 990 La Valle WI 411.00 443.00 443.00
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GOLDEN STATE NATIONAL
TRACY, CA
ROUND 2 OF 4 - APRIL 6, 2025

PRO STOCK           
FIRST ROUND SECOND ROUND

POS. AMA # # NAME BIKE CC CITY
STAT

E
DISTANCE 

(FT) 
TIME 
(SEC) 

DISTANCE 
(FT)

TIME 
(SEC)

BEST 
DISTANCE

BEST 
TIME

GAP POINTS

1 867418 71 Joseph Allnutt KTM 450 Concord CA 17.851 15.397 15.397 - 10

2 1017252 1 Jon Wolfson KTM 450 Livermore CA 17.462 15.676 15.676 0.279 9

3 606755 231 Robert Wilson GAS 450 Vacaville CA 19.207 15.932 15.932 0.535 8

4 758012 119 Joe Shipman HUQ 450 Cottonwood CA 19.994 16.074 16.074 0.677 7

5 968753 14 Logan Mead KTM 450 Oakley CA  19.289 16.548 16.548 1.151 6

6 742855 895 Logan Cipala KTM 450 Ellsworth WI 18.466 16.812 16.812 1.415 5

7 896747 485 Josh Mouzakis OTH 0 Loomis CA 21.242 17.037 17.037 1.640 4

8 2226424 276 Jaret Finch KTM 450 Antioch CA 19.637 17.159 17.159 1.762 3

9 5150549 102 Cameron Helfrick HON 450 Livermore CA 22.039 18.263 18.263 2.866 2

10 254966 131 Dylan Martin HON 450 Linden ca CA 494.00 18.588 18.588 3.191 1

11 421340 212 Kenny Ingalls HUQ 450 Foresthill CA 25.401 18.867 18.867 3.470

12 478943 220 Peter Krunich KTM 250 Tracy CA OB 19.171 19.171 3.774

13 2973025 566 Tristan Alexander HUQ 450 Laurel MT 20.853 19.220 19.220 3.823

14 5040790 315 Austin Brooking GAS 450 Discovery Bay CA 23.241 19.252 19.252 3.855

15 2321009 110 Dexter Hoenhause KTM 450 Lisbon ND 416.00 20.105 20.105 4.708

16 5124748 103 Ryan Wyatt KTM 450 Rocky View AB 21.737  20.693 20.693 5.296

17 5148928 414 Dash West HUQ 450 Pittsburg CA 20.931 22.733 20.931 5.534

18 5006304 626 John DeStefano YAM 450 Tracy CA 20.968 21.257 20.968 5.571

19 5146490 352 Kevin Newman KTM 300 Livermore CA 457.00 23.223 23.223 7.826

20 5150010 24 Dylan Sevey KTM 450 Oakley CA 28.983 434.00 28.983 13.586

21 963646 45 Phillip Allen HON 450 Ripon CA 391.00 573.00 573.00

22 1066677 437 Travis Holder YAM 450 Oakdale CA 416.00 541.00 541.00

23 617790 465 Mark Braden HUQ 300 Livermore CA 527.00 443.00 527.00

24 959525 11 Tyler Zahn KTM 450 Oakley CA 442.00 518.00 518.00

25 5010627 927 Dylan Lawlor KAW 450 Danville CA 459.00 492 492

26 5131147 56 Nicholas Scarlett KTM 450 New Plymouth ID 481.00 477.00 481.00

27 875112 563 Curtis Riggins HON 450 Valley Springs CA 384.00 469.00 469.00

28 5040789 5 cole phelps GAS 450 Discovery bay CA OB 464.00 464.00

29 5153280 121 John Relei HUQ 450 Oakley CA 408.00 462 462

30 600948 31 Joel Falde KTM 450 Ellsworth WI 411 447.00 447

31 2453092 506H Mark Sorensen HON 450 Livermore CA OB 441.00 441.00

32 428222 49 Kirk Mueller KTM 450 La Valle WI 426.00 429.00 429.00

33 5187158 759 Luke Storlie KAW 450 Modesto CA 390.00 425.00 425.00

34 5186545 63 dominic gully HON 450 ripon CA OB 409.00 409.00

35 5085299 166 Brett Parr HON 450 Fresno CA 403.00 408 408

36 5099415 07 Austin Antoniazzi YAM 450 Oakley CA 336.00 401.00 401.00

37 5171814 777 Adryan Weidling HON 250 Lyndon Station WI 353.00 397.00 397.00

38 5085607 340 Brent Kinberg HON 450 Cave Junction OR 355.00 384.00 384.00

39 2211331 349 Kaly Mueller HUQ 250 La Valle WI 325.00 359.00 359.00

40 1013932 36 Gregory Webster KTM 450 Oak View CA SCRATCH SCRATCH 0.00
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GOLDEN STATE NATIONAL
TRACY, CA
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PRO MOD           
FIRST ROUND SECOND ROUND

POS. AMA # # NAME BIKE CC CITY STATE
DISTANCE 

(FT) 
TIME 
(SEC) 

DISTANCE 
(FT)

TIME 
(SEC)

BEST 
DISTANCE

BEST 
TIME

GAP POINTS

1 742855 895 Logan Cipala GAS 550 Ellsworth WI 14.193 12.869 12.869 - 20
2 531174 9 Jake Anstett KTM 450 Port Angeles WA 18.581 13.435 13.435 0.566 19
3 1017252 1 Jon Wolfson KTM 520 Livermore CA 13.755 13.532 13.532 0.663 18
4 867418 71 Joseph Allnutt KTM 450 Concord CA 14.754 13.994 13.994 1.125 17
5 896747 485 Josh Mouzakis YAM 470 Loomis CA 15.181 14.023 14.023 1.154 16
6 606755 232 Robert Wilson GAS 450 Vacaville CA 15.215 14.112 14.112 1.243 15
7 968753 14 Logan Mead KTM 500 Oakley CA 14.279 543.00 14.279 1.410 14
8 478943 220 Peter Krunich HON 450 Tracy CA 14.310 15.003 14.310 1.441 13
9 2226424 226 Jaret Finch KTM 450 Antioch CA 15.175 14.464 14.464 1.595 12
10 758012 119 Joe Shipman HON 600 Cottonwood CA 14.525 15.510 14.525 1.656 11
11 963646 45 Phillip Allen HON 450 Ripon CA 15.376 14.612 14.612 1.743 10
12 2973025 566 Tristan Alexander HUQ 450 Laurel MT 17.235  14.806 14.806 1.937 9
13 2321009 110 Dexter Hoenhause KTM 490 Lisbon ND 15.453 14.842 14.842 1.973 8

14 5146490 352 Kevin Newman KTM 450 Livermore CA 15.300 14.889 14.889 2.020 7

15 617790 465 Mark Braden KTM 450 Livermore CA 15.155 16.020 15.155 2.286 6

16 1066677 447 Travis Holder YAM 1000 Oakdale CA 15.938 15.228 15.228 2.359 5

17 254966 131 Dylan Martin HON 580 Linden ca CA 16.522 15.299 15.299 2.430 4

18 5083611 391 Shane Speed KAW 500 Valley Springs CA 16.091 15.378 15.378 2.509 3

19 5131147 56 Nicholas Scarlett KTM 500 New Plymouth ID 16.282 15.446 15.446 2.577 2

20 959525 11 Tyler Zahn HON 450 Oakley CA 15.972 15.508 15.508 2.639 1

21 5006304 91 John DeStefano YAM 450 Tracy CA 16.419 15.606 15.606 2.737

22 5124748 103 Ryan Wyatt KTM 490 Rocky View AB 15.975 15.671 15.671 2.802

23 2453092 506H Mark Sorensen HON 450 Livermore CA 15.709 16.258 15.709 2.840

24 5040790 315 Austin Brooking GAS 450 Discovery Bay CA 16.084 15.829 15.829 2.960

25 421340 212 Kenny Ingalls HON 450 Foresthill CA 29.891  15.985 15.985 3.116

26 428222 49 Kirk Mueller KTM 450 La Valle WI 16.514 15.995 15.995 3.126

27 600948 31 Joel Falde HUQ 520 Ellsworth WI 17.395 16.110 16.110 3.241

28 385035 247 Michael Norton HON 500 reno NV 17.072 16.302 16.302 3.433

29 5150010 24 Dylan Sevey KTM 450 Oakley CA 16.348 16.687 16.348 3.479

30 5148928 414 Dash West HUQ 450 Pittsburg CA 16.382 18.662 16.382 3.513

31 875112 563 Curtis Riggins KTM 610 Valley Springs CA 21.639 16.562 16.562 3.693

32 1082701 111 Michael Morgan HON 500 Tracy CA 19.102  16.567 16.567 3.698

33 5085719 80 Edward Kelly KTM 640 El Granada CA 22.591  16.938 16.938 4.069

34 5010627 927 Dylan Lawlor KAW 450 Danville CA 20.582  16.976 16.976 4.107

35 5153280 121 John Relei HUQ 450 Oakley CA 524.00 17.172 17.172 4.303

36 5187158 759 Luke Storlie KAW 450 Modesto CA 17.274 18.667 17.274 4.405

37 5084365 524 David Aguirre YAM 450 Hollister CA 18.255 17.382 17.382 4.513

38 5085299 18 Brett Parr HON 500 Fresno CA 19.071 17.979 17.979 5.110

39 2445491 8 Patrick Johnson HON 500 Hollister CA 18.940 18.175 18.175 5.306

40 5186545 63 dominic gully HON 450 ripon CA 18.341 20.715 18.341 5.472

41 5085607 340 Brent Kinberg HON 500 Cave Junction OR 20.799 19.755 19.755 6.886

42 5171814 777 Adryan Weidling KTM 450 Lyndon Station WI 451.00 446.00 451.000

43 2211331 349 Kaly Mueller KTM 450 La Valle WI 412.00 354.00 412.000


